

City of Albuquerque

Letter of Introduction

President

Council President, Ken Sanchez, District 1 Vice-President, Don Harris, District 9

Isaac Benton, District 2; Klarissa J. Peña, District 3 Brad Winter, District 4; Cynthia D. Borrego, District 5 Patrick Davis, District 6; Diane G. Gibson, District 7 Trudy E. Jones, District 8

1. COMMUNICATIONS

a.	<u>EC-18-265</u>	Mayor's Recommendation of Award to Concentra Inc. for "Medical Health Center"
		Referred to the Finance & Government Operations Committee
b.	<u>EC-18-266</u>	Approval of the Third Supplemental Agreement for Professional Technical Contract- Route 66 Veterinary Emergency
		Referred to the Finance & Government Operations Committee
C.	<u>EC-18-267</u>	Mayor' s Recommendation of Award (ROA) for RFP No. 2019000019 "Lobbying Services-New Mexico"
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 12/3/2018
d.	<u>EC-18-268</u>	Mayor' s Recommendation of Award (ROA) for RFP No. 2019000017 "Lobbying Services-Legislative Consultant"
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 12/3/2018
e.	<u>EC-18-269</u>	Mayor' s Recommendation of Award (ROA) for RFP No. 2019000021 "Lobbying Services-Federal"
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 12/3/2018
f.	<u>EC-18-270</u>	State of New Mexico Department of Public Safety ("DPS") Lease and Agreement
		Referred to the Finance & Government Operations Committee
g.	<u>EC-18-271</u>	Mayor's Appointment of Ms. Joy I. Garratt to the Airport Advisory Board
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 12/3/2018

2. INTRODUCTIONS

h. R-18-98 Declaring The Intent Of The City Of Albuquerque, New Mexico, Subject To The Satisfaction Of Certain Conditions, To Issue Metropolitan Redevelopment Bonds In An Aggregate Principal Amount Not To Exceed \$20,500,000.00 In Connection With The Acquisition, Construction And Equipping Of The Broadstone Highlands North Project For The Purpose Of Inducing Broadstone Highlands North, LLC Or Its Successors And Assigns, To Locate The Project In The City And To Develop The Project In The City As Described In The Project Plan (Benton, by request)

Referred to the Finance & Government Operations Committee

i. <u>R-18-99</u> Approving A Grant Application For The FY2019 Fire Protection Grant With The New Mexico State Fire Marshal's Office And Providing For An Appropriation To The Albuquerque Fire Rescue In Fiscal Year 2019 (Sanchez, by request)

Referred to the Finance & Government Operations Committee

j. <u>R-18-100</u> Approving And Authorizing The Filing Of A Grant Application For An Air Pollution Control Grant With The U.S. Environmental Protection Agency And Providing An Appropriation To The Environmental Health Department In Fiscal Year 2018 (Gibson, by request)

Referred to the Finance & Government Operations Committee

k.R-18-101Approving And Authorizing The Acceptance Of Grant Funds From The
New Mexico State Highway And Transportation Department And
Providing An Appropriation To The Parks And Recreation Department In
Fiscal Year 2019 (Davis, by request)

Referred to the Finance & Government Operations Committee

I. <u>R-18-102</u> Amending The Boundary Of The West Central Metropolitan Redevelopment Area To Designate An Additional Area For Inclusion Within The Mra, Making Certain Findings And Determinations Pursuant To The Metropolitan Redevelopment Code, And Authorizing And Directing The Metropolitan Redevelopment Agency To Update The Metropolitan Redevelopment Plan For The West Central Metropolitan Redevelopment Area Consistent With This Resolution (Peña)

Referred to the Land Use, Planning and Zoning Committee

m.	<u>R-18-103</u>	Amending R-18-82 To Extend The Deadline For Convening The Micro-Enterprise Development Fair To Provide Adequate Planning, Outreach, And Coordination (Peña)
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 12/3/2018
n.	<u>R-18-104</u>	Adjusting Fiscal Year 2018 Appropriations For Certain Funds And Programs To Provide For Actual Expenditures And Adjusting Fiscal Year 2019 Operating And Capital Appropriations (Jones, by request)
		Referred to the Finance & Government Operations Committee